Vacuum Feed Banner Sheet Tray Type S3
(D777-02)
Parts Catalog

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/12/27 Version 1.05



Parts change information sample

r

[_i Add

Update

i Delete

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/12/27 Version 1.05



Unit All

uoo1 U002
PAPER FEED ACCESSORIES

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/12/27 Version 1.05



U001 S001

D7774130
END FENCE:SHORT:ASS'Y

U002

U001 S003

D7774131
END FENCE:LONG:ASS'Y

U001 S002

D7774130
END FENCE:SHORT:ASS'Y

UOO01.PAPER FEED

U001 S006 U001 S005
D7774135 D7774230
STAND:TRAY BOTTOM PLAT

SIDE FENCE:AUXILIARY:ASS
E:FRONT:ASS'Y Y

-
\\\\‘;r’

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

U001 S004

D7774230
SIDE FENCE:AUXILIARY:ASS
R%

U001 S007
D7774136

~ STAND:TRAY BOTTOM PLAT

E:REAR:ASS'Y

2019/12/27 Version 1.05



U001
PAPER FEED

17.AG070504

MAGNET CATCH:4
4.1N

20.B4731232
DOOR CATCHER -
LeT

21.B4731267

o
2

A"

¥

11.07200040E

(x3)
RETAINING RING -

15.12042938

SWITCH:D3V-012-1
Cc23

U002

4.04503008N  2.03140060N 6.04514006N

(x3) (x2) TAPPING SCREW -
TAPPING SCREW - SCREW - M4X6 4X6
M3X8

-’

A N

8.04533006N 1.03130350N 16.AA062580
(x3) (x2) SPRING:REVERSE:
TAPPING SCREW - PAN HEAD SCREW PRESSURE

M3X6 :M3X35

19.B0653561
SPRING

14.12042612
(x2)

10.04544008N
(x29)

TAPPING SCREW:
ROUND POINT:4X8

10.04544008N (x 1)
TAPPING SCREW:ROUND POINT:4X8

5.04504010N
(x9)

TAPPING SCREW:
M4X10

1211050723
CLAMPS:WES-050
7

9.04534008N
(x3)

BINDING SELF TAP
PING SCREW:4X8

22.B84731272
HINGE BRACKET

3.03140120N
SCREW - M4X12

o

13.11050761
(x6)

MICRO SWITCH:D3 CLAMP:LWS-0511A

V-16506-3C25

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/12/27 Version 1.05




U001
PAPER FEED

42.D7774065 43.D7774068 29-D7091233 32.D7092694 27.D6975200

LENS:LED KEYTOP:PUSH SW HOLDER:LENS HOUSING:PUSHS  LED:BLUE - )
ITCH WITCH g /
J

31.D7091311
BRACKET:LED

28.D7091231
ANGLE:HINGE

44.D7774084 P
BRACKET:SWITCH

:OPEN AND CLOSE

ASS'Y

40.D7774063

30.D7091261 35.D7771346
BRACKET:SWITCH ? S r I r DECAL:PAPER:SU
:MOVEABLE S PPLY
a /INNER COVERRE
AR

24.D05161261 > 23.B4731753
COVERILED i COVER HINGE
37.D7774060 . 38.D7774061
COVER:FRONT:OP V COVER:REAR:OPT
TION TRAY ’ ION TRAY

I

25.D5161453 26.D5165200 45.D7774093 39.D7774062 36.D7774014

DIFFUSION PLATE:  (x2) PLATE:LED COVER:RIGHT:OP  INNER COVER:UP
LED PCB:LED:ASS'Y TION TRAY PER:OPTION TRAY

U002

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/12/27 Version 1.05




U001
PAPER FEED

50.G0205626
PUSH SWITCH

(>

¥

U002

53.D7774071
[A]
COVER:UPPERRI
GHT

201911-01 0/0

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

b\'

D7774064
[A]
COVER:UPPERRI

GHT
201911-01 O/O

2019/12/27 Version 1.05




u001_S001
END FENCE:SHORT:ASS'Y

46.D7774130
END FENCE:SHOR
T:ASS'Y

33.D7771326 48.D7774194

DECAL:END FENC COVER:END FENC
E:GRIP E

34.D7771338
DECAL:DESIGN SK
ETCH:PAPER VOL
UME

18.AG070518
MAGNET CATCH:1
3N

7.04523008N
(x2)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X8

U002

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/12/27 Version 1.05



U001_S002
END FENCE:SHORT:ASS'Y

46.D7774130
END FENCE:SHOR
T:ASS'Y

33.D7771326 48.D7774194

DECAL:END FENC COVER:END FENC
E:GRIP E

34.D7771338
DECAL:DESIGN SK
ETCH:PAPER VOL
UME

18.AG070518
MAGNET CATCH:1
3N

7.04523008N
(x2)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X8

U002

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/12/27 Version 1.05



U001_S003
END FENCE:LONG:ASS'Y

47.
33.D7771326 34.D7771338 ENI:I)DIZIEZIZ‘E":C?I\;IG'
DECAL:END FENC ~ DECAL:DESIGN SK AsSY
E:GRIP ETCH:PAPER VOL

UME

=
‘\ = ‘

48.D7774194

COVER:END FENC y
E

18.AG070518

MAGNET CATCH:1
3N

- 7.04523008N
. TAPPING SCREW -
M3X8

U002

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/12/27 Version 1.05



u001_S004

SIDE FENCE:AUXILIARY:ASS'Y

34.D7771338
DECAL:DESIGN SK
ETCH:PAPER VOL
UME

U002

48.D7774194 33.D7771326

(x2) (x2)
COVER:END FENC DECAL:END FENC
E E:GRIP

18.AG070518
(x2)

MAGNET CATCH:1
3N

. 7.04523008N
& i
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X8

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/12/27 Version 1.05

49.D7774230

SIDE FENCE:AUXIL
IARY:ASS'Y




U001_S005
SIDE FENCE:AUXILIARY:ASS'Y

33.D7771326 34.D7771338

49.D7774230
SIDE FENCE:AUXIL
(x2) DECAL:DESIGN SK IARY:ASS'Y
DECAL:END FENC ~ ETCH:PAPER VOL
E:GRIP UME

7.04523008N . o 48.D7774194
4 2

'(I'XAP)PING SCREW - & 8(0\)/ER:END FENC

M3X8 E

18.AG070518
(x2)

MAGNET CATCH:1
3N

U002

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/12/27 Version 1.05



U001_S006
STAND:TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:FRONT:ASS'Y

U002

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

~7

2019/12/27 Version 1.05

51.D7774135
STAND:TRAY BOT
TOM PLATE:FRON
T:ASS'Y




U001_S007
STAND:TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:REAR:ASS'Y

U002

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/12/27 Version 1.05

52.D7774136
STAND:TRAY BOT

TOM PLATE:REAR:
ASS'Y




UO002.ACCESSORIES

U002 S002

D7774035
SEAL:COVER:RIGHT UPPER:
2

U002 S003 U002 S001

D7774303 D7774190
TRAY:CONNECTING:EXIT:AS BRACKET:RISE:HOME POSIT
sY ION SENSOR:ASS'Y

2>

U002 S004

D7774321
TRAY:AUXILIARY:SHIFT TRA
Y:ASS'Y

U001

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/12/27 Version 1.05



U002

ACCESSORIES

19.D7774189
COVER:SAFETY

2.04534006N
(x6)

BINDING SELF TAP

PING SCREW:4X6

U001

6.11050723
(x2)
CLAMPS:WES-050
7

20.D7774195

TRAY BOTTOM PL
ATE:EXTENSION T
RAY:UPPER

18.D7774187

COVER:RIGHT:UP
PER REAR

8.83906910
(x2)

BINDING SELF TAP
PING SCREW - M3
X6

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

21.D7774196

TRAY BOTTOM PL
ATE:EXTENSION T
RAY:LOWER

3.04544008N

(x5)

TAPPING SCREW:

ROUND POINT:4X8

17.D7774186
COVER:RIGHT:UP
PER FRONT

10.D5125495
TRAY:PAPER CRIM
P SUB-UNIT

[ARARERRAE

64 =

|
13.D7771345

DECAL:OPTION TR
AY:SCALE:MULTI-L
ANGUAGE

16.D7774182
(x4)
STOPPER:TRAY B
OTTOM PLATE

31.88344874
SCREW:DRAWER:
CONNECTOR
201711-01

12.D7771337
(x2)
DECAL:POSITIONI
NG DISPLAY:SCAL
E

14.D7772843
(x4)

COVER:WIRE:TRA
Y BOTTOM PLATE

A N

23.D7774311
COVER:EXTENSIO
N TRAY

2019/12/27 Version 1.05




U002
ACCESSORIES

3.04544008N(x 1)
TAPPING SCREW:ROUND POINT:4X8

4.04583010N(x2)
HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING SCREW:3X
10

5.07200060E (x 6)

RETAINING RING - M6

U001

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/12/27 Version 1.05




U002_S001
BRACKET:RISE:HOME POSITION SENSOR:ASS'Y

29.D7774190
BRACKET:RISE:HO
ME POSITION SEN
SOR:ASS'Y

v

7.11050758

CLAMP:LWSM-030
6A

U001

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/12/27 Version 1.05



U002_S002
SEAL:COVER:RIGHT UPPER:2

9.D4477591
CUSHION:SPACER
:440MM

U001

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/12/27 Version 1.05

15.D7774035

SEAL:COVER:RIGH
T UPPER:2




U002_S003
TRAY:CONNECTING:EXIT:ASS'Y

22.D7774303

TRAY:CONNECTIN
G:EXIT:ASS'Y

11.D5127519 24.D7774312

(x4) TRAY:CONNECTIN
TAPE:SHIFT TRAY: G:EXIT
AUXILIARY

U001

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/12/27 Version 1.05



U002_S004
TRAY:AUXILIARY:SHIFT TRAY:ASS'Y

30.D7774321
TRAY:AUXILIARY:S
HIFT TRAY:ASS'Y

\£¥ 1 1~\\\\

25.D7774325 26.D7774326

SHIFT TRAY:AUXIL  (x4)

IARY GUIDE:TRAY:AUXI
LIARY

271.D7774327 28.D7774341

GUIDE:TRAY:AUXI  (x5)

LIARY:MIDDLE TAPE:GUIDE:TRAY
‘AUXILIARY

1.04503008N (x 5)
TAPPING SCREW - M3X8

U001

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/12/27 Version 1.05



Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
AA062580 |SPRING:REVERSE:PRESSURE U001 16
AG070504 |MAGNET CATCH:44.1N U001 17
AG070518 MAGNET CATCH:13N U001_S001 18
U001_S002 18
U001_S003 18
U001_S004 18
U001_S005 18
B0653561 |SPRING U001 19
B3906910 [BINDING SELF TAPPING SCREW - U002 8
M3X6
B4731232 DOOR CATCHER -LCT U001 20
B4731267 MAGNETIC HOLDER U001 21
B4731272 HINGE BRACKET U001 22
B4731753 |COVER HINGE U001 23
B8344874 |SCREW:DRAWER:CONNECTOR U002 31
D4477591 |CUSHION:SPACER:440MM U002_S002 9
D5125495 |TRAY:PAPER CRIMP SUB-UNIT U002 10
D5127519 [TAPE:SHIFT TRAY:AUXILIARY u002_S003 11
D5161261 |COVER:LED U001 24
D5161453 |DIFFUSION PLATE:LED U001 25
D5165200 |PCB:LED:ASS'Y U001 26
D6975200 |LED:BLUE U001 27
D7091231 |ANGLE:HINGE U001 28
D7091233 HOLDER:LENS U001 29
D7091261 BRACKET:SWITCH:MOVEABLE U001 30
D7091311 BRACKET:LED U001 31
D7092694 HOUSING:PUSH SWITCH U001 32
D7771326 DECAL:END FENCE:GRIP U001_S001 33
U001_S002 33
U001_S003 33
U001_S004 33
U001_S005 33
D7771337 |DECAL:POSITIONING DISPLAY:SC U002 12
ALE
D7771338 |DECAL:DESIGN SKETCH:PAPER V |U001_S001 34
OLUME U001_S002 34
U001_S003 34
U001_S004 34

Number Part Name Group ID
U001_S005 34
D7771345 DECAL:OPTION TRAY:SCALE:MUL U002 13
TI-LANGUAGE
D7771346 |DECAL:PAPER:SUPPLY U001 35
D7772843 |COVER:WIRE:TRAY BOTTOM PLA U002 14
TE
D7774014 |INNER COVER:UPPER:OPTION TR U001 36
AY
D7774035 [SEAL:COVER:RIGHT UPPER:2 u002_S002 15
D7774060 |(COVER:FRONT:OPTION TRAY uoo1 37
D7774061 |COVER:REAR:OPTION TRAY uoo1 38
D7774062 |(COVER:RIGHT:OPTION TRAY uoo1 39
D7774063 |INNER COVER:REAR uoo1 40
D7774065 |LENS:LED uoo1 42
D7774068 KEYTOP:PUSH SWITCH uoo1 43
D7774071 |COVER:UPPER RIGHT uoo1 53
D7774084 BRACKET:SWITCH:OPEN AND CL U001 44
OSE:ASS'Y
D7774093 |PLATE:LED U001 45
D7774130 |[END FENCE:SHORT:ASS'Y U001_S001 46
U001_S002 46
D7774131 [END FENCE:LONG:ASS'Y U001_S003 47
D7774135 |STAND:TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:FR |U001_S006 51
ONT:ASS'Y
D7774136 |STAND:TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:RE |U001_S007 52
AR:ASS'Y
D7774182 |STOPPER:TRAY BOTTOM PLATE (U002 16
D7774186 |(COVER:RIGHT:UPPER FRONT U002 17
D7774187 |COVER:RIGHT:UPPER REAR U002 18
D7774189 |COVER:SAFETY U002 19
D7774190 BRACKET:RISE:HOME POSITION |U002_S001 29
SENSOR:ASS'Y
D7774194 |COVER:END FENCE U001_S001 48
U001_S002 48
U001_S003 48
U001_S004 48
U001_S005 48
D7774195 |TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:EXTENSIO |U002 20

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/12/27 Version 1.05




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
N TRAY:UPPER
D7774196 TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:EXTENSIO U002 21
N TRAY:LOWER
D7774230 |SIDE FENCE:AUXILIARY:ASS'Y U001_S004 49
U001_S005 49
D7774303 TRAY:CONNECTING:EXIT:ASS'Y |U002_S003 22
D7774311 |COVER:EXTENSION TRAY U002 23
D7774312 TRAY:CONNECTING:EXIT U002_S003 24
D7774321 TRAY:AUXILIARY:SHIFT TRAY:ASSU002_S004 30
'Y
D7774325 |SHIFT TRAY:AUXILIARY U002_S004 25
D7774326 |GUIDE:TRAY:AUXILIARY U002_S004 26
D7774327 |GUIDE:TRAY:AUXILIARY:MIDDLE |U002_S004 27
D7774341 |TAPE:GUIDE:TRAY:AUXILIARY u002_S004 28
G0205626 |PUSH SWITCH U001 50

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/12/27 Version 1.05



~

03130350N
PAN HEAD SCREW:M3X35

D

04533006N
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

11050723
CLAMPS:WES-0507

-/

03140060N
SCREW - M4X6

04534006N

BINDING SELF TAPPING SC
REW:4X6

11050758
CLAMP:LWSM-0306A

Standard Parts

“ & &

03140120N
SCREW - M4X12

04503008N 04504010N

v

04514006N

TAPPING SCREW - M3X8 TAPPING SCREW:M4X10 TAPPING SCREW - 4X6

QDA

07200040E

04534008N 04544008N 04583010N

BINDING SELF TAPPING SC  TAPPING SCREW:ROUND P HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING S RETAINING RING - M4
REW:4X8 OINT:4X8 CREW:3X10

11050761 12042612 12042938

CLAMP:LWS-0511A

MICRO SWITCH:D3V-16506-3 SWITCH:D3V-012-1C23

C25

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/12/27 Version 1.05

~

04523008N
TAPPING SCREW - M3X8

A

07200060E
RETAINING RING - M6



Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set
201911-01 |1911 Modification |- D7774064 |COVER:UPPER |D7774071 |COVER:UPPER (U001 53 1 0/0
RIGHT RIGHT
201808-01 |1808 Modification |- D7774135 |STAND:TRAY BO |U001_S006 51 1
TTOM PLATE:FR
ONT:ASS'Y
201808-02 |1808 Modification |- D7774136 |STAND:TRAY BO|U001_S007 52 |1
TTOM PLATE:RE
AR:ASS'Y
201711-01 |1711 Modification |- B8344874 |SCREW:DRAWE U002 31 1
R:CONNECTOR
201612-01 |1612 Modification |- D7774321 |[TRAY:AUXILIARY|U002_S00430 |1
:SHIFT TRAY:AS
SY
201511-01 |1511 Modification |- D7774190 BRACKET:RISE: U002_S00129 A1

HOME POSITION
SENSOR:ASS'Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/12/27 Version 1.05







	Unit All
	U001 PAPER FEED
	U002 ACCESSORIES
	Exclusive Parts
	Standard Parts
	Design Change List

